| 707Handlesall product details CARET-RIGHT
on DIRAK.com
6-1171DST
Advantages
■ Elegant bridge handle with
 DIRAK-SNAP-Technology.
■ Surface matt chrome plated.
■ Tool-less installation.

With their curved type, GN 666.4 tubular arch handles highlight
modern machine design.
The production method used allows special solutions to be realised,
e. g. with other radii of curvature or other leg heights.
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
- Load rating information (see page A35)
ES
anodized, light grey
NG
ground, black
* Complete with Finish of the Tubular arch handles (SW, EL, ES or NG)
SW EL
black anodized, black
GN 666.4
Description d1 d2 l1 ±1 b h l2 l3 l4 t min.
GN 666.4-30-M6-400-* 30 M 6 400 22 90 440 360 480 15 360
GN 666.4-30-M8-400-* 30 M 8 400 22 90 440 360 480 15 340
GN 666.4-30-M6-500-* 30 M 6 500 22 94 540 460 580 15 377
GN 666.4-30-M8-500-* 30 M 8 500 22 94 540 460 580 15 362
GN 666.4-30-M6-600-* 30 M 6 600 22 98 640 560 680 15 394
GN 666.4-30-M8-600-* 30 M 8 600 22 98 640 560 680 15 384
METALIKA KACIN s.p.
Račeva 8
SI-4226 ŽIRI, Slovenija

silver, RAL 9006, textured finish SR
anodized, natural colour EL
blank, tumbled BL
INFORMATION
The manufacturing process (bending) allows the production of
special lengths in relatively small quantities.
 * Complete with colour index of the Arch handles (SW, RS, SR, EL or BL)
RAL 9005 RAL 3000 RAL 9006 anodized blank
SW RS SR EL BL
GN 565.4
Description b l1 ±0.25 l2 ≈ a d1 d2 h1 h2 t1 t2
GN 565.4-20-160-A-* 20 160 185 13 M 6 - 50 - 8 - 106
GN 565.4-20-192-A-* 20 192 221 13 M 6 - 50 - 8 - 123
GN 565.4-26-160-A-* 26 160 190 17 M 8 - 57 - 11 - 188
GN 565.4-26-192-A-* 26 192 227 17 M 8 - 57 - 11 - 220
GN 565.4-20-160-B-* 20 160 185 13 - 5.3 50 5 - 5 108
GN 565.4-20-192-B-* 20 192 221 13 - 5.3 50 5 - 5 117
GN 565.4-26-160-B-* 26 160 190 17 - 6.4 57 6 - 6 190
GN 565.4-26-192-B-* 26 192 227 17 - 6.4 57 6 - 6 209
RoHS
Arch handles
Aluminium
SPECIFICATION

RoHS
Stainless Steel-Arch handles
SPECIFICATION
Types
- Type A: Mounting from the back (threaded blind bore)
- Type B: Mounting from the operator's side
Stainless Steel AISI 304
matt shot-blasted MT
INFORMATION
The manufacturing process (bending) allows the production of
special lengths in relatively small quantities.
STAINLESS STEELGN 565.9
Description b l1
±0.25 l2 ≈ a d1 d2 h1 h2 t1
min. t2
GN 565.9-20-160-A-MT 20 160 185 13 M 6 - 50 - 8 - 318
GN 565.9-20-192-A-MT 20 192 221 13 M 6 - 50 - 8 - 366
GN 565.9-20-160-B-MT 20 160 185 13 - 5.3 50 5 - 5 306
GN 565.9-20-192-B-MT 20 192 221 13 - 5.3 50 5 - 5 350
METALIKA KACIN s.p.
Račeva 8
SI-4226 ŽIRI, Slovenija